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Year 2022-23
(Feedback Analysis - Students)

Excellent | Very good Good Fair
Student admission & administration processes (Admission,
fees, forms etc.) 40.5 25.8 20.1 13.7
Reading and Library facility 33.8 33.5 32.2 0.5
Classroom facilities for teaching are appropriate
(Boards/projectors/space) (cloiuvisHl Guciodl %j,[auwﬂ GRIHR
Q) 28.1 62.6 2.8 6.4
Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained
Gruaedl AU ol ROAL 43 eyt ) 22.4 52.1 16.8 8.8
College offers regular classes and discipline (SlA%HL <3l «ll
PaARddl ol BRddl w0l D) 36.3 56.2 1.8 5.7
Student Grievance and Problem solving mechanism. (S\Q%HL
(QeneRAloll sRau€l Gdeicloll cauckel ) 35.6 25.8 24.7 13.9
Internal evaluation pattern (exams/
assignments/seminars/tests)(AUidRs Ycsaisaoll utuld) 13.9 38.1 47.2 0.8
Necessary laboratory facilities are available and working (only
for B.Sc) 9.3 15.2 21.4 1.8
The campus is green and eco-friendly (Rank from 1 to 5)
GruRietl wfickel @ 2wy ) 49.0 48.5 0.5 2.1
Overall college atmosphere (Rank from 1 to 5) (ke (A9
Ul WS wEyAL ) 37.9 30.7 17.3 14.2
Course/syllabus content is appropriate (eU4sH ofl dlSeicll ) 35.6 55.2 21 7.2
Syllabus has made me interested in respective subject area
(Gudot AeAusH B [Arudl 3 doclal Ao3U B) 32.2 57.7 3.6 6.4
Sufficient number of reading books are available in library
(81A% YeASIAUHL Ycll YHIRL Ml Ydlsl Guced 9.) 37.4 54.1 1.3 7.2
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Parent-Alumni Feedback Analysis

2022-23

e How was the admission process?
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Alumni Feedback Analysis
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200

191 (64.7%)

150

100

71 (24.1%)
50

7 (2.4%) 4.(1.4%)
0 —
1 2 3 4 5

22 (7.5%)




Year 2022-23

Analysis, Assessment and Action taken

Feedback is a critical component in improving performance of
institution. It provides platform to the student and faculty to share their
views and address the strength as well as the necessary improvement

required for the growth of the institute.

Based on the collected feedback (from stakeholders) the majority of
the students found the syllabus, laboratories facilities, library facilities,
drinking water and overall atmosphere of the college in very good

condition.

However, few recommendations were also suggested such as regular
update of the website content, which was for forwarded to IT committee
and necessary steps were taken. Few students have also suggested the
water problem in washroom, which was by enlarge solved by the
maintenance work. Several books were also added in the library as

suggested in the feedback.




R. R. Lalan College — Bhuj
(Feedback analysis and Action taken)

Year
2021-22




Year 2021-22
(Feedback Analysis - Students)

Excellent | Very good Good Fair
Student admission & administration processes (Admission,
fees, forms etc.) 49.5 26.8 15.5 8.2
Reading and Library facility 34.0 32.0 22.7 11.3
Classroom facilities for teaching are appropriate
(Boards/projectors/space) (WS HL GUHsd ﬂ@ﬂlbﬂ GRIHR
Q) 26.8 62.9 4.1 6.2
Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained
Grual AU o ROAL 3 wlely ) 35.1 20.6 16.5 27.8
College offers regular classes and discipline (SlA%HL cldl oll
PPl wal BRAdl sl B) 41.2 46.4 7.2 5.2
Student Grievance and Problem solving mechanism. (SlA%HL
(CeueflRAlel sRaul Gyctclloll cauckel ) 41.2 32.0 11.3 15.5
Internal evaluation pattern (exams/
assignments/seminars/tests )RS HGSE{'lSoicﬂ ueu(d ) 17.5 25.8 49.5 7.2
Necessary laboratory facilities are available and working (only
for B.Sc) 14.4 41.2 39.2 5.2
The campus is green and eco-friendly (Rank from 1 to 5)
(Bruatl uRflaRel (sl ulelyla ) 59.8 25.8 11.3 3.1
Overall college atmosphere (Rank from 1 to 5) (RReul (A9
WUall AsER eyl ) 44.3 29.9 18.6 7.2
Course/syllabus content is appropriate (UEAUSH ofl dlsaicl) 42.3 49.5 5.2 3.1
Syllabus has made me interested in respective subject area
(Gualet eausH B (vl 3l Sndal of3u D) 41.2 45.4 12.4 1.0
Sufficient number of reading books are available in library
(8lA% YReAsIAHL YRl YHIRL HL Ycisl Guctodd ©.) 40.2 44.3 14.4 1.0
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Parent-Alumni Feedback Analysis
2021-22

e How was the admission process?
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e Rank other facilities provided by college (activities, education, books, quality)
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Year 2021-22

Analysis, Assessment and Action taken

In order to improve an institution's performance, feedback is
essential. It gives staff and students a forum to express their opinions and
discuss the institute's strengths and areas that still need work in order to

thrive.

According to input collected from many stakeholders, most students
thought the college's syllabus, lab and library facilities, drinking water,

and general ambiance were in very good shape.

A few recommendations were made as well, though, such as
updating library, hence number of books were also added to the library.
Few suggested updating the website on regular basis. The IT committee
received this information and the appropriate action was done additionally
Facebook page and Instagram page was also under construction. A small
number of students have also brought up the issue with the water in the

restroom, which was mostly resolved by maintenance team.
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Year 2020-21
(Feedback Analysis - Students)

Excellent [Very good| Good Fair
Student admission & administration processes (Admission, 40.7 26.8 20.0 125
fees, forms etc.)
Reading and Library facility 23.6 30.4 37.9 8.2
Classroom facilities for teaching are appropriate
(Boards/projectors/space) (do[uiSHl GUdoy Y(duluil oiAWR | 28.9 52.9 17.1 1.1
8)
Toilets /.washrooms are clean a_nd properly maintained 37.1 229 20.0 20.0
Gruui UG W 2e9d 1 3 A CUR)
College offers regular classes and discipline ($1d%HL d3| «i] 329 59 5 125 21
[AuMddL e RiIRddL FNd R D) - ' ' ' '
Student Grievance and Problem solving mechanism. (514%Hl
[@riefRAl+ll sRULE) G3adlel cudrell) 40.7 229 3.0 129
Internal evaluation pattern (exam_s/ ‘ 16.4 357 45.0 29
assignments/seminars/tests)(Aid RS YesUiseis{l yts(d) ' ' ) '
Necessary laboratory facilities are available and working (only 229 26.7 472 39
for B.Sc)
The campusris green and eco-friendly (Rank from 1 to 5) 53.9 23.9 12.1 10.0
(32Yetl yAlgReL (Llefl 2 (@ul)
Overall college atmosphere (Rank from 1 to 5) (deil (a2l 43.6 314 15.0 10.0
A [Yef] W5e W(HURL.) ' ' ‘ '
Course/syllabus content is appropriate (MGUIUSH «i] dASeidl) 293 %8.9 10.4 1.4
Syllabus has made me interested in respective subject area 33.2 55.0 11.8 0.0
(Guaoy AeJIRASH Bd [ANYYL ] F0dd | ey B)
Sufficient number of reading books are available in library 329 45.4 20.4 14
(518% Y sl YL UHIQL ML Ydsl Gudoey 8.)

Chart Title
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Parent-Alumni Feedback Analysis
2020-21
e How was the admission process?
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e Regularity and curriculum of the college (discipline and education)
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e Rank other facilities provided by college (activities, education, books, quality)
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Year 2020-21

Analysis, Assessment and Action taken

Feedback plays a crucial role in helping an institution function
better. Employees and students can share their thoughts and address about
both the institute's advantages and areas that still require improvement for

1t to succeed.

According to input collected from many stakeholders, most students
thought the college's syllabus was good. Moreover, due to existing Covid
Pandemic the main concern highlighted by stakeholder was online

teaching.

The above issue was taken under top priority and the MsTeams id
were created for all the students and faculties. Additionally, timetable for
online lecture was formulated by timetable committee and was forwarded
to all the students. Assignments, seminar and exams were also taken
through online mode. Moreover, WhatsApp group were created and
number were circulated to all the stakeholders to further resolve any issues

created during online teaching.
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Year 2019-20

(Feedback Analysis - Students)

Excellent [Very good| Good Fair
Student admission & administration processes (Admission,
fees, forms etc.) 40.2 35.9 16.4 7.4
Reading and Library facility 25.4 29.3 31.6 13.7
Classroom facilities for teaching are appropriate
(Boards/projectors/space) (do[u{SH| GUe ot Y[deiu) WAeR
) 24.2 57.4 13.7 4.7
Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained
Gy lluleY W 291 9 w[HUI) 18.4 21.1 27.3 33.2
College offers regular classes and discipline (5141 <9 il
(HAMddl A1 [R1Rddl BN R D) 31.3 53.5 12.5 2.7
Student Grievance and Problem solving mechanism. (514241
[CauielAlell s RULE) G3adlsl cudrell) 32.8 31.3 18.4 17.6
Internal evaluation pattern (exams/
assignments/seminars/tests)(Mid RS YesUisaiol yrs(d) 14.8 27.3 50.0 7.8
Necessary laboratory facilities are available and working (only
for B.Sc) 10.0 40.7 44.3 5.0
The campus is green and eco-friendly (Rank from 1 to 5)
Getl YAldR0L (G210l 4@y 1) 46.9 28.9 15.2 9.0
Overall college atmosphere (Rank from 1 to 5) (3¢l (a2l
W [Uef] W56 WCUI.) 35.2 37.1 17.2 10.5
Course/syllabus content is appropriate (6414 SH ol dlSeidl) 29.3 58.2 9.8 2.7
Syllabus has made me interested in respective subject area
(GUaoY HEYIRASH Bd [ANUH L 1] 5uidd] Heiey ) 37.9 48.4 1.7 2.0
Sufficient number of reading books are available in library
(514 Yad s1aAHL Yl UHISL UL Yds) Gudey 8.) 37.1 41.8 19.1 2.0

Feedback Analysis
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Student admission & administration processes (Admission, fees, forms etc.)
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o Classroom facilities for teaching are appropriate (Boards/projectors/space)
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o College offers regular classes and discipline
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Internal evaluation pattern (exams/ assignments/seminars/tests)
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Parent-Alumni Feedback Analysis
2019-20

e How was the admission process?
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e Rank other facilities provided by college (activities, education, books, quality)
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How do you find college campus?
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Year 2019-20

Analysis, Assessment and Action taken

Feedback is critical to improving the operation of an institution.
Students and staff can discuss the institute's benefits as well as areas that

need to be improved for it to prosper.

According to information collected from several stakeholders, most
students considered the college's syllabus, labs and classroom teaching
were good. However, few suggestions were also raised by students such
as availability of more drinking water resources and upgrading library

facilities.

The above suggestions were addressed by respective committees
and additional water cooler was installed wherever possible. Moreover,
the new books were also added in library for further reading. Overall

ambiance was in very good shape as suggested by stakeholder in

feedback.
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Year 2018-19

(Feedback Analysis)
Excellent | Very good Good Fair
Student admission & administration processes (Admission,
fees, forms etc.) 50.0 42.9 7.1 0.0
Reading and Library facility 21.4 21.4 28.6 28.6
Classroom facilities for teaching are appropriate
(Boards/projectors/space) (cltulsHl GUeotl YAl ¢RAGKR
8 ) 28.6 57.1 14.3 0.0
Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained
Gyl AU ol WROAL A eyt ) 14.3 28.6 21.4 35.7
College offers regular classes and discipline (8lA%HL cldl oll
APl wal BRAdl sl B) 42.9 50.0 7.1 0.0
Student Grievance and Problem solving mechanism. (SlAQ%HL
Qauellloll sRaugl Gietausll cauckal ) 28.6 28.6 7.1 35.7
Internal evaluation pattern (exams/
assignments/seminars/tests )RS :jesauswﬂ uen(d ) 14.3 42.9 21.4 214
Necessary laboratory facilities are available and working (only
for B.Sc) 18.2 27.3 54.5 0.0
The campus is green and eco-friendly (Rank from 1 to 5)
(el vficikel (el ey ) 28.6 57.1 0.0 14.3
Overall college atmosphere (Rank from 1 to 5) (Rl (A9
Ul ASER wElyl L) 50.0 21.4 14.3 14.3
Course/syllabus content is appropriate (HeUxsH ofl dlgelcll) 28.6 57.1 7.1 7.1
Syllabus has made me interested in respective subject area
(Gudot AeAsH B [Anudl 3 doclal Ao3U B) 28.6 57.1 7.1 7.1
Sufficient number of reading books are available in library
(8lA% YeASIAUHL Ycll YHIRL Hl Ydlsl Guceu B.) 35.7 35.7 21.4 7.1
Chart Title
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Internal evaluation pattern (exams/. . [ ——
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o [nternal evaluation pattern (exams/ assignments/seminars/tests)
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Parent-Alumni Feedback Analysis

2018-19

e How was the admission process?
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e Regularity and curriculum of the college (discipline and education)
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e Rank other facilities provided by college (activities, education, books, quality)
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e How do you find college campus?
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Year 2018-19

Analysis, Assessment and Action taken

Feedback is critical to improving the operation of an institution. It
set a roadmap for college and stakeholders by directing their attention to
areas for growth and improvement and connecting them to future learning

opportunities.

As per the information collected from several stakeholders, most
students considered the college's syllabus, labs and classroom teaching
were good. However, few suggestions were also raised by students such
as using more ICT tools during lectures. To address the above suggestion,
the raised question was passed to the respective committee and was taken
under consideration. Moreover, additional committees were also
formulated to address issues regarding the problem faced by students.
Overall the atmosphere of the college was in very good shape as suggested

by stakeholder in feedback.
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